1
www.waltco.com Phone: 800.411.5685
parts@waltco.com Fax: 800.411.5684
Installation Manual
MDL, MDLBG
1250 lb. - 2000 lb. lb. Capacity Rail Liftgates
Last Change(s)
80144501

*
27
How To Order Parts
Repairs should be made only by authorized mechanic using WALTCO Replacement parts.
When ordering repair or replacement parts, please include all of the information asked for below. if this
information is not available, a complete written description or sketch of the required part will help WALTCO
identify and deliver the needed part to you.
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION MUST BE INCLUDED:
THEN INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
MAIL, E-MAIL OR PHONE YOUR REQUEST TO :
Waltco lift Corp.
ALL PARTS ARE F.O.B. FROM THE SHIPPING FACTORY
PLEASE NOTE:
To assure you of continuing and effective quality control, our warranty policy permits replacement of
hydraulic cylinders, valves and motor pump units when their factory seals are intact. Parts under warranty will
be exchanged after careful inspection of the returned assemblies.
1 SERIAL NUMBER - [WALTCO liftgate serial numbers can be found on the Specification tag attached to the mount
frame. (On older units, the Specification Tag is located on the side or bottom of the platform)]
2 MODEL NUMBER - [Or capacity]
3 PLATFORM SIZE
4 PART NUMBERS
5 DESCRIPTION
6 QUANTITY REQUIRED
1777 Miller Parkway
Streetsboro, OH 44241
1-800-411-5685
FAX: 1-800-411-5684
E-MAIL: parts@waltco.com
80101389 EO10758
REV 03
29
Dual Control Switch and Remote Installation Instructions
Locating and Mounting Permanent Switch
IMPORTANT
Verify that Control Cord is long enough to reach
pump unit before advancing to the next step
Mounting Socket for Hand Held Switch
IMPORTANT
Verify that Control Cord is long enough to reach
pump unit before advancing to the next step
Assemble and Install Socket
Locate a position for Switch such that operator has
a clear view of entire Platform area and will not be
in the area that liftgate passes through.
Using Switch as Mounting Template, drill two
7/32" diameter holes.
If Control Cord will be run through a hole in the
side of truck, remove all sharp edges from
center hole and insert a grommet.
Mount Switch with 1/4" Self-Tapping screws
provided. GR02812
Locate a position for Socket such that operator has
a clear view of entier Platform area and will not be
in the area that liftgate passes through.
Using dimensions shown, drill mounting holes in
GR00036
Assemble Socket as shown.
Install wires according to colors:
W = White  (Raise)
B or BK = Black  (Lower)
G = Green  (Power)
GR02240
desired location for socket.
80101576 Rev 03 EO7223
30
Dual Control Switch and Remote Installation Instructions